

29 & 30
23-03-2026
(ct. no. 8)
KOLE
266045

DR 2 of 2025
With
CRA (DB) 328 of 2025

In the matter of : State of West Bengal

.... appellant.

Mr. Kallol Mondal,
Mr. Amit Ranjan Pati,
Mr. Avijit Chatterjee

... for the appellants in CRA (DB) 328 of 2025
And for the respondent in DR 2 of 2025.

Mr. Debasish Roy,
Ms. Amita Gour,
Mr. K. Ganguly,

... For the State.

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J:-

1. We have heard Mr. Mondal, learned Advocate representing the appellant/death row convict as also learned Public Prosecutor at some length.
2. List these matters once again on April 10, 2026 marked 12.30 p.m.

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)